TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| LaSalle Laboratories, inc. | | 03/26/2012 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Besins Healthcare, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 607 Herndon Parkway | | |
| City: | Herndon | | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 20170 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3712730 | CAL-EZ |
| Registration Number: | 2554159 | CALCIUM THE EASY WAY! |
| Registration Number: | 3732599 | CALCIUM THE EZ WAY! |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 391-2900

Email: swertheim@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Marbury Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Dr

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1702-T |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Shauna M. Wertheim |

900219228 TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0187 3712730

CH \$90.00

| Signature: | /Shauna M. Wertheim/ | | | |
|--|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Date: | 03/30/2012 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment CAL Marks.Mar 26_2012#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment CAL Marks.Mar 26_2012#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment CAL Marks.Mar 26_2012#page3.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, (the "Assignment") is made as of the 26th day of March, 2012, by and between La Salle Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 607 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virginia 20170 ("Assignor"), and Besins Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 607 Herndon Parkway, Herndon, Virginia 20170 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks CAL-EZ, U.S. Registration No. 3,712,730; CALCIUM THE EASY WAYI, U.S. Registration No. 2,554,159; and CALCIUM THE EZ WAYI, U.S. Registration No. 3,732,599 (the "Marks");

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, and any and all applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby grants, bargains, transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and all goodwill appurtenant therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0189 of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the written request of Assignee, it will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, each and all of such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to assign, transfer, set over, convey, assure and confirm unto and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, title to the assets sold, conveyed, transferred and delivered by this Agreement.

| | This Assignment | ent is being | executed | and del | ivered by | Assignor | as of | this | 2644 | day |
|------|-----------------|--------------|----------|---------|-----------|----------|-------|------|------|-----|
| of _ | March | , 2012. | | | | | | | | |

LA SALLE LABORATORIES, INC.

Jay Bua, President

STATE OF GUICANIE)SS.

On this 26 day of 1000, 2012, before me, personally appeared Jay Bua, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on said instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this day of <u>March</u>, 2012.

[SEAL]

Joan M Llayd
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Apt 30,2014
Prg. # 7032198